

Share your photos with Pealock on social media

#pealock



PEALOCK

**Bezpečnostní instrukce / Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny / Important Safety Instruction
Sicherheitshinweise / Instrucciones de seguridad / Avvertenze di sicurezza
/ Consignes et mesures de sécurité / Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita**



Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny

- Přečtěte si tyto pokyny.
- Tyto pokyny uschovejte.
- Dbejte všech varování.
- Postupujte podle všech pokynů.
- Neinstalujte v blízkosti zdrojů tepla, jako jsou radiátory, tepelné registry, kamna nebo jiná zařízení (včetně zesilovačů), která produkují teplo.
- Používejte pouze doplňky / příslušenství doporučené výrobcem.
- Odpojte toto zařízení během bouřky nebo pokud nebudete delší dobu používat.
- Veškerý servis svěřte kvalifikovanému personálu Pealock. Údržba je nutná, pokud byl přístroj jakýmkoli způsobem poškozen, například pokud je poškozen napájecí kabel nebo zástrčka, spadly do něj předměty, nefunguje nebo spadl.

Varování / upozornění

- NEPROVÁDĚJTE neoprávněné úpravy tohoto produktu.
- Používejte tento výrobek pouze s autorizovaným napájecím zdrojem, který splňuje místní požadavky (např. UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- Nevystavujte výrobek nadměrnému teplu (např. skladováním na přímém slunci, ohněm apod.).
- Nikdy nenabíjejte zámeček na přímém slunci. Pokud byl zámeček vystaven přímému slunci a chcete jej nabít, nechte jej nejprve alespoň 15 minut zchladnout.
- Výrobek chraňte před ohněm a zdroji tepla. Na výrobek ani do jeho blízkosti NEPOKLÁDEJTE zdroje otevřeného ohně, například zapálené svíčky
- Nesnažte se pásek jakkoliv natahovat, nebo ohýbat do extrémních poloh, mohli byste poškodit vodič v pásku
- Zámeček se nikdy nesnažte rozdělat, přijďte o případnou záruku
- Chraňte před dětmi, zámeček mohou používat děti starší 10 let
- Chraňte zámeček před vodou, saponáty a jinými tekutinami
- Pealock nepřebírá zodpovědnost za Vaše ukradené vybavení
- Vždy se snažte mít hlídaný objekt na očích
- Nepoužívejte zařízení mimo teplotní rozsah - 15°C až + 55°C.



Prohlášení o shodě:

Pealock holding tímto prohlašuje, že tento produkt je ve shodě se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53 / EU a všemi dalšími příslušnými požadavky směrnice EU.



Informace o likvidaci:

Tento symbol znamená, že produkt nesmí být zlikvidován jako domácí odpad a měl by být odevzdán do příslušného sběrného zařízení k recyklaci. Správná likvidace a recyklace pomáhá chránit přírodní zdroje, lidské zdraví a životní prostředí. Další informace o likvidaci a recyklaci tohoto produktu získáte u místní samosprávy, u služby likvidace odpadu nebo v obchodě, kde jste produkt zakoupili. Použité baterie zlikvidujte řádně podle místních předpisů. Nespalujte. Jmenovitý příkon: 3,7 V



Záruka:

Pealock poskytuje záruku na vyrobené chyby a chyb na materiálu přiloženého hardwaru a příslušenství po dobu dvou let ode dne, kdy bylo zboží zakoupeno. Záruka se nevztahuje na běžné opotřebení, ani na poškození způsobené nehodami, hrubým, či nevhodným zacházením.

Mezinárodní přeprava může být v závislosti od Vaší polohy zpoplatněna. Při uplatňování záruky, je vždy potřeba předložit doklad o koupi tohoto zboží.



Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny

- Prečítajte si tieto pokyny.
- Zachovajte tieto pokyny.
- Dodržiavajte všetky upozornenia.
- Postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov.
- Neinštalujte Pealock v blízkosti zdrojov tepla, ako sú radiátory, tepelné registre, kachle alebo iné zariadenia (vrátane zosilňovačov), ktoré produkujú teplo.
- Používajte len príslušenstvo odporúčané výrobcom.
- Počas búrky alebo v prípade, že zariadenie nebudete dlhší čas používať, odpojte ho zo siete.
- Všetky servisné práce zverte kvalifikovanému personálu spoločnosti Pealock. Údržba je potrebná, ak je jednotka akýmkoľvek spôsobom poškodená, napríklad ak je poškodený napájací kábel alebo zástrčka, spadli do nej predmety, nefunguje alebo spadla.

Upozornenie / výstraha

- NEVYKONÁVAJTE neoprávnené úpravy tohto výrobku.
- Tento výrobok používajte len s autorizovaným napájacím zdrojom, ktorý spĺňa miestne požiadavky (napr. UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- NEVYSTAVUJTE tento výrobok nadmernému teplu (napr. skladovanie na priamom slnku, oheň atď.).
- Nikdy nenabíjajte zámok na priamom slnečnom svetle. Ak bol zámok vystavený priamemu slnečnému žiareniu a chcete ho nabíjať, nechajte ho najprv aspoň 15 minút vychladnúť.
- Výrobok uchovávajte mimo dosahu ohňa a zdrojov tepla. Na výrobok ani do jeho blízkosti NEUMIESTŇUJTE zdroje otvoreného ohňa, napríklad zapálené sviečky.
- Nepokúšajte sa popruh naťahovať alebo ohýbať do extrémnych polôh, mohli by ste poškodiť drôt v popruhu.
- Nikdy sa nepokúšajte rozbiť zámok, stratíte tým záruku
- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí, zámok môžu používať deti staršie ako 10 rokov
- Chráňte zámok pred vodou, čistiacimi prostriedkami a inými kvapalinami
- Spoločnosť Pealock nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za vaše odcudzené zariadenie
- Vždy sa snažte mať strážnený objekt na očiach
- Zariadenie nepoužívajte mimo teplotného rozsahu -15 °C až +55 °C.



Vyhlásenie o zhode:

Spoločnosť Pealock holding týmto vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok spĺňa základné požiadavky a ďalšie príslušné ustanovenia smernice 2014/53/ EÚ a všetky ostatné príslušné požiadavky smernice EÚ.



Informácie o likvidácii:

Tento symbol označuje, že výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať ako domový odpad a mal by sa odovzdať do príslušného zberného zariadenia na recykláciu. Správna likvidácia a recyklácia pomáha chrániť prírodné zdroje, ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie. Ďalšie informácie o likvidácii a recyklácii tohto výrobku získate na miestnom úrade, v službe na likvidáciu odpadu alebo v obchode, kde ste výrobok zakúpili. Použitú batériu zlikvidujte správne podľa miestnych predpisov. Nespaľujte. Menovitý výkon: 3,7 V



Záruka:

Spoločnosť Pealock poskytuje záruku na dodaný hardvér a príslušenstvo na výrobné chyby a chyby materiálu počas dvoch rokov od dátumu zakúpenia výrobku. Záruka sa nevzťahuje na bežné opotrebenie alebo poškodenie spôsobené nehodou, zneužitím alebo nesprávnym zaobchádzaním.

Medzinárodná doprava môže byť spolplatená v závislosti od vašej polohy. Pri uplatňovaní záruky sa vždy vyžaduje doklad o kúpe tohto tovaru.

**Important safety instructions**

- Read all included instructions.
- Keep all instructions.
- Heed all warnings.
- Follow all instructions as written.
- Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other devices that generate heat.
- Only use accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- Disconnect this device from the power supply during thunderstorms or when not in use for a long period of time.
- Contact qualified Pealock personnel for all maintenance work. Service is required if the device has been damaged in any way, e.g., If the power cord or plug is damaged, objects have fallen into the device, it does not work, or has been dropped.

Warnings / Precautions

- DO NOT make any unauthorized changes to this product.
- Use this product only with a power supply unit approved by the authorities that meets the local authority requirements (e.g. UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- Do not expose products containing batteries to excessive heat (for example, storage in direct sunlight)
- Never charge the lock in direct sunlight. If the lock has been exposed to direct sunlight and you want to charge it, let it cool down for at least 15 minutes first.
- Keep the product away from fire and heat sources. DO NOT place an open flame source such as lit candles on or near the product
- Do not try to stretch or bend the strap in any way, as this may damage the wire in the strap.
- Never try to open the lock casing, otherwise you will lose the guarantee
- Protect from children, the lock can be used by children older than 10 years
- Protect the lock from water and other liquids
- Pealock cannot be held responsible for your stolen equipment
- Always try to keep an eye on the protected object
- Do not use the device outside the temperature range of -15 °C (5°F) to + 55 °C (131°F).

**Declaration of Conformity:**

Pealock Holding hereby declares that this product complies with the basic requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53 / EU as well as all other applicable requirements of the EU Directive.

**Disposal information:**

This symbol means that the product must not be disposed of as domestic waste and should be taken to an appropriate collection point for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling will help protect natural resources, human health, and the environment. For more information about disposal and recycling of this product, please contact your local municipality, your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased this product.

Please dispose of used batteries properly in accordance with local regulations. Do not burn this product.

Nominal input power: 3.7V

**Warranty:**

Pealock grants a guarantee of two years from the date of purchase against technical and material defects in the enclosed hardware and accessories. The guarantee does not cover normal wear and tear, or damage caused by accidents, or rough and improper handling.

International shipping may be charged based on your location. Proof of purchase for these goods must always be presented when claiming the guarantee.



Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen

- Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen.
- Bewahren Sie diese Anweisungen auf.
- Beachten Sie alle Warnungen.
- Befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen.
- Installieren Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizregistern, Öfen oder anderen Geräten (einschließlich Verstärkern), die Wärme erzeugen.
- Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller angegebene Zubehörteile.
- Trennen Sie dieses Gerät bei Gewitter oder bei längerem Nichtgebrauch vom Stromnetz.
- Wenden Sie sich bei allen Wartungsarbeiten an qualifiziertes Pealock-Personal. Eine Wartung ist erforderlich, wenn das Gerät in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt wurde, z. B. wenn das Netzkabel oder der Stecker beschädigt ist, Gegenstände in das Gerät gefallen sind, nicht funktionieren oder heruntergefallen sind.

Warnungen / Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

- Nehmen Sie KEINE unbefugten Änderungen an diesem Produkt vor.
- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur mit einem von der Behörde zugelassenen Netzteil, das den örtlichen behördlichen Anforderungen entspricht (z. B. UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- Setzen Sie Produkte, die Batterien enthalten, keiner übermäßigen Hitze aus (z. B. durch Lagerung in direktem Sonnenlicht, Feuer nach Belieben).
- Laden Sie das Schloss niemals in direktem Sonnenlicht auf. Wenn das Schloss direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt war und Sie es aufladen möchten, lassen Sie es zuerst mindestens 15 Minuten abkühlen.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Wärmequellen fern. Stellen Sie KEINE offenen Flammenquellen wie brennende Kerzen auf oder in der Nähe des Produkts auf
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Band in irgendeiner Weise zu dehnen oder zu biegen, da dies den Draht im Band beschädigen kann.
- Versuchen Sie niemals, das Schlossgehäuse zu öffnen, da Sie sonst die Garantie verlieren
- Vor Kindern schützen, das Schloss kann von Kindern verwendet werden, die älter als 10 Jahre sind
- Schützen Sie das Schloss vor Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten

- Pealock übernimmt keine Verantwortung für Ihre gestohlene Ausrüstung
- Versuchen Sie immer, das geschützte Objekt im Auge zu behalten
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht außerhalb des Temperaturbereichs von -15 °C (+5°F) bis + 55 °C (+131°F).



Konformitätserklärung:

Die Pealock Holding erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53 / EU sowie allen anderen geltenden Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie entspricht.



Entsorgungsinformationen:

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf und zum Recycling an eine geeignete Sammelstelle geliefert werden sollte. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling tragen zum Schutz der natürlichen Ressourcen, der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt bei. Weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer örtlichen Gemeinde, dem Entsorgungsdienst oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.

Bitte entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Batterien ordnungsgemäß gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften. Nicht verbrennen.
Eingangsnennleistung: 3,7V



Garantie:

Pealock gewährt eine Garantie von zwei Jahren ab Kaufdatum auf Mängel und Materialfehler der beiliegenden Hardware und des Zubehörs. Die Garantie deckt weder normalen Verschleiß noch Schäden ab, die durch Unfälle, grobe oder unsachgemäße Handhabung verursacht wurden.

Internationaler Versand kann je nach Standort berechnet werden. Bei Inanspruchnahme der Garantie ist stets ein Kaufnachweis für diese Waren vorzulegen.



Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

- Lea todas las instrucciones incluidas.
- Conserve todas las instrucciones.
- Preste atención a todas las advertencias.
- Siga detalladamente todas las instrucciones.
- No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, estufas u otros aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que generen calor.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios especificados por el fabricante.
- Desconecte el aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no lo utilice durante un periodo prolongado.
- Contacte al personal calificado de Pealok para cualquier trabajo de mantenimiento. El servicio es requerido si el dispositivo se ha dañado de alguna manera, por ejemplo: si el cable de alimentación o el enchufe se dañaron, si algún objeto se ha caído sobre el dispositivo, si no funciona o si se ha caído.

Advertencias / Precauciones

- NO realice modificaciones no autorizadas al producto.
- Utilice este producto únicamente con una fuente de alimentación aprobada por las autoridades, que cumpla con los requisitos locales (UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- No exponga el producto con las baterías instaladas, a un calor excesivo (almacenadas bajo la luz solar directa, fuego, o fuentes de calor similares).
- Nunca cargue la cerradura bajo la luz solar directa. Si la cerradura ha estado expuesta a la luz solar directa y desea cargarla, primero déjela enfriar durante al menos 15 minutos.
- Mantenga el producto lejos del fuego y de cualquier fuente de calor. NO coloque fuentes de llamas abiertas, como velas encendidas, sobre o cerca del producto.
- No intente estirar o doblar la cinta de ninguna manera, ya que esto puede dañar su cable.
- Nunca intente abrir la cubierta de la cerradura, o perderá la garantía.
- Mantenga la cerradura fuera del alcance de los niños, puede ser utilizada por niños mayores de 10 años.
- Proteja la cerradura del agua, detergentes y otros líquidos.
- Pealock no asume ninguna responsabilidad por la pérdida o robo del equipo.
- Siempre trate de mantener vigilado el objeto protegido.
- No utilice el dispositivo fuera del rango de temperatura, de -15 °C a +55 °C.



Declaración de conformidad:

Pealock Holding declara por medio de la presente que este producto cumple con los requerimientos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53 / UE así como con todos los demás requisitos aplicables de la Directiva de la UE.



Información para el manejo de desechos:

Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse como basura doméstica y debe entregarse en un punto de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para obtener información más detallada sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje, por favor comuníquese con la oficina de su ciudad, el servicio de eliminación de desechos domésticos o la tienda donde compró el producto.

Deseche adecuadamente las baterías usadas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. No queme el producto.

Consumo de energía nominal: 3,7 V



Garantía:

Pealock otorga una garantía de dos años a partir de la fecha de compra contra defectos técnicos y del material en el hardware y accesorios. La garantía no cubre el desgaste normal, ni los daños causados por accidentes, manipulaciones bruscas o inadecuadas.

El costo del envío internacional se puede ajustar según su ubicación. Presente el comprobante de compra del producto al reclamar la garantía.



Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente le seguenti indicazioni
- Conservare il presente manuale
- Prestare attenzione a tutti gli avvertimenti.
- Seguire tutte le istruzioni.
- Non installare vicino a fonti di calore come radiatori, termosifoni, stufe o altri apparecchi che producono calore; amplificatori inclusi.
- Utilizzare solo accessori specificati dal produttore
- Scollegare l'apparecchio in caso di maltempo o inutilizzo prolungato
- Far eseguire qualsiasi intervento da personale tecnico qualificato Pealock. La manutenzione è necessaria in caso di ogni danno al dispositivo, inclusi il danneggiamento del cavo di alimentazione, urti da parte di agenti esterni, malfunzionamento o caduta del dispositivo stesso.

Precauzioni

- Non apportare modifiche non autorizzate a questo prodotto.
- Collegare questo dispositivo esclusivamente ad alimentatori approvati e conformi alle normative locali (es. UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- Non esporre il prodotto a fonti di calore (es. conservazione in presenza di luce solare, fuoco ecc..)
- Non mettere mai il dispositivo in carica in presenza di luce diretta del sole. In caso di esposizione al sole, lasciarlo raffreddare per almeno 15 minuti.
- Proteggere il prodotto da fuoco e fonti di calore. Non collocare il dispositivo nelle vicinanze di fonti di fiamme libere.
- Non allungare o deformare la cinghia in alcun modo dal momento che questo potrebbe ledere i cavi presenti nella cinghia stessa
- Non forzare mai la serratura, pena la perdita di qualsiasi garanzia
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il lucchetto può essere utilizzato da bambini di età superiore a 10 anni.
- Proteggere la serratura da acqua, detersivi e altri liquidi
- Pealock non si assume alcuna responsabilità per l'attrezzatura rubata
- Prestare attenzione il più possibile all'oggetto in custodia
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo al di fuori dell'intervallo di temperatura da -15°C a +55°C.



Dichiarazione di conformità:

Con la presente Pealock Holding dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e a tutti gli altri requisiti pertinenti alla Direttiva UE.



Informazioni sullo smaltimento:

Questo simbolo significa che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico e deve essere consegnato al punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclo. Lo smaltimento e il riciclo corretti aiutano a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana e l'ambiente. Per informazioni più dettagliate sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio di questo prodotto, contattare l'ufficio comunale locale, il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Smaltire correttamente le batterie usate secondo le normative locali.

Non bruciare.

Consumo energetico nominale: 3,7 V



Garanzia:

Pealock garantisce che questo prodotto è esente da difetti di materiale e lavorazione per due anni dalla data di acquisto. La garanzia non copre la normale usura, né i danni causati da incidenti, manipolazione errata o impropria.

La spedizione internazionale può essere addebitata a seconda della propria locazione. Quando si richiede la garanzia, è sempre necessario fornire una prova di acquisto di questi beni.



Consignes et mesures de sécurité importantes

- Lisez attentivement ces instructions.
- Conservez ces instructions.
- Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.
- Suivez toutes les instructions citées dans ce catalogue.
- Ne pas installer à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, registres de chaleur, poêles ou autres appareils (y compris les amplificateurs) qui produisent de la chaleur.
- N'utilisez que les pièces jointes/accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.
- Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes.
- Faites effectuer toutes les réparations par du personnel Pealock qualifié. Une maintenance est nécessaire si l'appareil a été endommagé de quelque manière que ce soit, par exemple si le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise est endommagée, si des objets sont tombés, s'il ne fonctionne pas ou s'il est tombé.

Avertissements / Précautions:

- NE PAS apporter de modifications non autorisées à ce produit.
- Utilisez ce produit uniquement avec une alimentation électrique autorisée qui répond aux exigences locales (par exemple UL, CSA, VDE, CCC).
- N'exposez pas le produit à une chaleur excessive (par exemple, stockage en plein soleil, feu, etc.).
- Ne chargez jamais la serrure en plein soleil. Si la serrure a été exposée à la lumière directe du soleil et que vous souhaitez la charger, laissez-la d'abord refroidir pendant au moins 15 minutes.
- Protégez le produit du feu et des sources de chaleur. NE PAS placer de sources de flammes nues, telles que des bougies allumées, sur ou à proximité du produit.
- N'essayez pas d'étirer ou de plier le ruban de quelque manière que ce soit, car cela pourrait endommager le fil du ruban.
- N'essayez jamais de casser la serrure, vous perdrez toute garantie
- Protéger des enfants, la serrure peut être utilisée par des enfants de plus de 10 ans
- Protégez la serrure de l'eau, des détergents et autres liquides
- Pealock n'assume aucune responsabilité pour votre équipement volé
- Essayez toujours de garder un œil sur l'objet protégé
- N'utilisez pas l'appareil en dehors de la plage de température entre -15 °C à +55 °C.



Déclaration de conformité :

Pealock holding déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE et à toutes les autres exigences pertinentes de la directive européenne.



Informations sur l'élimination :

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères et doit être remis au point de collecte approprié pour recyclage. Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et l'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, veuillez contacter votre mairie, votre service d'élimination des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit. Jetez les piles usagées conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne les brûlez pas.

Consommation électrique nominale : 3,7 V



Garantie :

Pealock garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant deux ans à compter de la date d'achat. La garantie ne couvre pas l'usure normale, ni les dommages causés par des accidents, une manipulation brutale ou inappropriée.

L'expédition internationale peut être facturée en fonction de votre emplacement. Lors de la réclamation de la garantie, il est toujours nécessaire de fournir une preuve d'achat de ces marchandises.

**Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita**

- Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti.
- Säilytä nämä ohjeet.
- Huomioi kaikki varoitukset.
- Noudata kaikkia ohjeita.
- Älä sijoita laitetta lähelle lämmönlähdettä, kuten lämpöpatteria, lämmitysilmän lähdettä, liettä tai muuta lämpöä tuottavaa laitetta (koskee myös esim. vahvistimia).
- Käytä ainoastaan valmistajan suosittelemia lisävarusteita ja tarvikkeita.
- Irrota laite virtalähteestä ukonilmalla tai jos se pidetään poissa käytöstä pidemmän aikaa.
- Kaikki huoltotyöt on annettava Pealockin pätevän huoltohenkilöstön tehtäväksi. Huolto on tarpeen, jos laite on vaurioitunut jollakin tavalla, esimerkiksi siten, että latauskaapelissa tai pistokkeessa on vaurioita, jos sen päälle jo pudonnut jotakin, se ei toimi tai jos laite on pudonnut.

Varoitukset / huomautukset

- ÄLÄ TEE tuotteeseen luvattomia muutoksia.
- Lataa tämä tuote ainoastaan hyväksytyllä latauslaitteella, joka täyttää paikallisten määräysten vaatimukset (esim. UL, CSA, VDE ja CCC).
- Älä altista tuotetta voimakkaalle lämmölle (esim. säilytys suorassa auringonpaisteessa, avotulen vieressä jne.).
- Älä koskaan lataa lukkoa suorassa auringonpaisteessa. Jos lukko on ollut auringossa ja haluat ladata sen, anna sen ensin jäähtyä 15 minuutin ajan.
- Suojaa tuote tulelta ja lämmönlähteiltä. ÄLÄ ASETA laitteen lähelle minkäänlaisia avotulen lähteitä, kuten sytytettyä kynttilää.
- Älä yritä venyttää hihnaa tai taittaa sitä äärimmäisiin asentoihin, sillä hinnan sisällä oleva johdin saattaa muutoin vaurioitua.
- Älä koskaan yritä purkaa lukkoa, sillä muussa tapauksessa sen takuu raukeaa.
- Älä jätä lukkoa pienten lasten ulottuville. Lukkoa saavat käyttää yli 10 vuoden ikäiset lapset.
- Suojaa lukko vedeltä, pesuaineilta ja muilta nesteiltä.
- Pealock ei ole vastuussa varastetuista tavaroista.
- Pyri aina pitämään suojattu esine valvonnassasi.
- Älä käytä laitetta lämpötila-alueen -15 °C - +55 °C ulkopuolella.

**Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus:**

Pealock Holding vakuuttaa, että tämä tuote on direktiivin 2014/53/EU oleellisten vaatimusten ja direktiivin muiden soveltuviin säännösten mukainen.

**Hävitystä koskevat tiedot:**

Tämä symboli tarkoittaa sitä, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa ja että se on toimitettava asianmukaiseen kierrätyspisteeseen. Asianmukainen hävitys ja kierrätys auttavat säästämään luonnonvaroja sekä suojelemaan ihmisten terveyttä ja ympäristöä. Tarkempia tietoja tämän tuotteen hävityksestä ja kierrättämisestä saat kuntasi jäteasioita hoitavalta viranomaiselta tai liikkeestä, josta tuote on ostettu.

Hävitä akku paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti. Ei saa polttaa. Nimellisototeho: 3,7 V

**Takuu:**

Pealock myöntää oheiselle laitteistolle ja sen tarvikkeille valmistus- ja materiaalivirheiden osalta kahden vuoden takuun ostopäivästä alkaen. Takuu ei koske tavanomaista kulumista tai vaurioita, jotka ovat syntyneet onnettomuuksissa tai varomattoman tai virheellisen käsittelyn seurauksena.

Sijainnistasi riippuen kansainvälisistä kuljetuksista voidaan periä maksu. Takuuvaatimuksissa on esitettävä tuotteen ostotositte.





Pealock holding, s.r.o., Nové sady 988/2, Brno, 602 00, Czech republic

Email: info@pealock.com

www.pealock.com